RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
KENT TAYLOR

5402 Bull Run Circle
Austin, Texas 78727

SEND FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO:
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Alice Otoupalik

HC66 Box 18

Crescent Valley, NV. 89821

EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-GRT RPTT:\$29.25 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$66.25

KENT TAYLOR

2025-254434
04/17/2025 10:59 AM
Pgs=2



KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT DEED**

Kent Taylor, as Grantor, for the consideration of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars even (\$7,500.00), hereby conveys, grants and deeds to Alice Otoupelik, a single person, as Grantee, the following property locally known as, and furthermore described as:

Apn# 003-092-05,

Crescent Valley Farm and Ranches Unit 4, Block 8, Lot 5, Eureka County Nevada.

all a l
On this
I/we herewith sign this Grant Deed.
and
KENT TAYLOR
State of Texas )
) \$\$
County of Williamson )
DTM Macel
On this the quantum day of Afril , 2025, before me, the undersigned, a
notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kent Taylor, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

JULIE HADAWAY

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 10-18-2027

Notary ID 5972888

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	$\wedge$
003-092-05	
0)	\ \ \
A	\ \
<u> </u>	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
	es. POR MECONDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	TOURSCONLERS OF INDIAN OF CHILD
e) Apt. Bidg f) Comm? 1/ind?	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	1500.
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty)
Transfer Tax Value:	7500,-
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	29.25 + 37 = 66.25
4. WExemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	\ <del></del> /
information and belief, and can be supported by de information provided herein. Purthermore, the parametrion, or other determination of additional trades plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to Ni jointly and severally liable for any additional amorphism.	tiles agree that disallowence of any claimed k due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax (S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be and owed.
Cuff of	Capacity Seller.
The state of the s	
Control	Capacity
Sagaranti.	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND ASSESSED ASSESSED.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BOYER (GRANTED) INFORMATION
(REQUERED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Kent Taylor	Price Otappalik
Address 5402 Rull RUN airely	ALLE HC 66 . Box 18
Car austri	Corescend Valley
State: Tx 78727	See NV 75: 89821
·	
COMPANY/PERSON TARGET STORY BEING	•
	EDERG (market Mastaller er havet)
CALLED SALLED	Marks (number) Knet seller er huver) Henow k:
Print Name: Gellen	
Address Gr.	